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Decision No. 85947 ril) fD)n@n fun ~l 
BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE O~~~~ 
In the matter of the application of) 
AIRPORTOS for authority to increase) Application No. 56297 
passenger stage fares. ) (Filed February 27, 1976) 

Q.E.l~lQ.li 
Airportus presently provides service as a passenger stage 

corporation (PSC-963) operating between the San Jose Municipal 
Airport on the one hand, and Santa Clara, Sunnyvale, .Mountain 
View. Los Altos and Palo Alto, on the other hand. It also conducts 
charter-party operations (TCp-SaS). By this application it seeks 
authority to increase its co~on carrier passenger stage fares by 

approximately 36 percent. 
The present common carrier passenger fares ~ere authorized 

by Decision 85155 dated November 18, 1975 in Application 55822. 
The present and the proposed fares are as follows: 

: Between . SaD Jose M~~ici~lAirport . 
: And Present Fares : Pro sed Fares 

Palo Alto $ 3.50 $ 4.50 
Mountain Vie ..... 3.00 4.50 
Los Altos 3.00 4.50 
Sunnyvale 2.50 3.50 
Santa Clara 2.00 3.50 

The applicant alleges that the passenger revenue at 
present fares is not sufficient to cover the operating expenses 

experienced by the co~pany. 
The staff of the Transportation Division has ~ade an 

analysis of applicant's operations and submitted a report on the 
estimated results of operation based on the futuro year ending 
June 30, 1977 under presont and proposed fares. 
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The report is hereby received as Exhibit 1. The exhibit 
indicates the fOllowing results: 

ESTI~ED RESULTS OF OPERAXION 
FOR COMMON CARRIER SERVICE 

:Line: Reference 
:~~_I_tem __ o,="r_A_c_c_oun~t ___ :Ra.te Year EIld.1cg June 30 ,~9Tr: 
: Number: DeSer1yt1on :Presect Fa.res:Request~ Fares: 

1 
2 

3 

4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
II 
12 14 to Lll 

13 
14 
15 

16 (tl2,L14)-:-I3 

!!u.s VJ.1es 
Passengers 

Revenue 
320 Passenger 

Expense 
lI.a.1IlteIlance 
Transportation 
Tra:rtic 
Insurance 
Adm1n1ztratiOll 
Depreciation 
Tax 

410 
420 
440 
450 
4€0 
500 
520 
530 
400& 
500 

Rent 

Total Expenses 

204,lfoO 
19,990 

$ 62,480 

$ 2,,350 
34 .. 410 
2,350 
6,490 

19,9l0 
3,470 
4,160 
4.lI8O 

$ 78,220 

Operating Income $-l5 .. 740 
800 Income Tax -

Net Incc:me :;;-15 .. 740 

Operating Rat1o-% 125.2 

204 .. 400 
18 .. 100 

$ 17 .. 140 

$ 2,350 
34,410 
2 .. 350 
6,490 

19,910 
3,470 
4,160 
4.480 

$ 78,220 

$ -1 .. 080 
... l() 

101 .. 3 
Copies of the application were served on interested 

parties. It was listed on the Commission's Daily Calendar of 
March 1 ~ 1976. No protest has been received. 

After consideration, the Commission finds that: 
1. The reque~ted increase would result in additional annual 

revenue in the amount of $14,660. 
2. The proposed fare increase is justified. 
3. A p~blic ~earin9 is not necessary. 

QB.~E!. 

IT IS ORDERED that: 
1. Airportus is ~uthorized to establish the increased fares 

proposed in Application 56297. Tariff publications 8uthorized to be 
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made as a result of tbis ordor may be made effective not earlier 
than fiv~ days after the effoctive date of this order on not less than 

five days· notice to the Co~ission and to the pUblic. 
2. The authority 5hall expire unless exercised ~ithin 

ninety days after the effective date of this order. 
3. In addition to the requir~ posting and filing of 

tariffs, applicant shall ~ive notice to the public by posting in its 
buses and terminals a printed explanation of its fares. Such notice 
shall be postad not less than five days before the effective date of 

the fare changes and shall re~ain posted for a period of not less 

than thirty days. 
The carrier is presently operating at a considerable loss 

and needs the relicf immediately to approach the break-even point. 
The effective date of this order is the date hereof. 

Dated at __ ...... Sa.n--Ft'3.n--claoo---------. California. this /5~ 
day of ____ ..;;J~U.;.;.NE::._ ____ , 1976. 

Commissioners 

- 3 -


